RESOLUTION NO. 22512

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 (FINAL), ADDITION TO PAUL F. CLARK BUILDING, WITH EASTMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY NINE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS ($9,310.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($586,928.00), AND WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT TIME BY TEN (10)  DAYS FOR A REVISED COMPLETION DATE OF FEBRUARY 29, 2000.



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 5 (Final), Addition to Paul F. Clark Building, with Eastman Construction Company, which change order increases the contract amount by $9,310.00 for a revised contract amount not to exceed $586,928.00, and which change order increases the contract time by 10 days for a revised completion date of February 29, 2000.

ADOPTED:
May 2, 2000

:cjc

- Page 1 of 1 -

